LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Bill Fact Sheet — January 5, 2026
https://legilist.com
Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/113/s/738

S738

Permanent Electronic Duck Stamp Act of 2013

Congress: 113 (2013-2015, Ended)

Chamber: Senate

Policy Area: Animals

Introduced: Apr 16, 2013

Current Status: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Environment and Public Works.

Latest Action: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Environment and Public Works. (Apr 16, 2013)
Official Text: https://lwww.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/senate-bill/738

Sponsor

Name: Sen. Wicker, Roger F. [R-MS]
Party: Republican < State MS ¢ Chamber: Senate

Cosponsors (7 total)

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined
Sen. Baucus, Max [D-MT] D -MT Apr 16, 2013
Sen. Cochran, Thad [R-MS] R -MS Apr 16, 2013
Sen. Pryor, Mark L. [D-AR] D:-AR Apr 16, 2013
Sen. Boozman, John [R-AR] R-AR Jan 28, 2014
Sen. Inhofe, James M. [R-OK] R - OK Jan 29, 2014
Sen. Collins, Susan M. [R-ME] R - ME Mar 25, 2014
Sen. Coons, Christopher A. [D-DE] D - DE Jul 8, 2014
Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date
Environment and Public Works Committee Senate Referred To Apr 16, 2013

Subjects & Policy Tags
Policy Area:

Animals


https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/113/s/738
https://www.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/senate-bill/738
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000437
https://legilist.com/legislator/B000243
https://legilist.com/legislator/C000567
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000590
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001236
https://legilist.com/legislator/I000024
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001035
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001088

Related Bills

Bill

113 HR
1206

113 S
2363

113 HR
3590

113 S
1996

113 S
1660

113 HR
3197

113 S
1335

Relationship

Identical bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Last Action
Dec 18, 2014: Became Public Law No: 113-239.

Jul 10, 2014: Cloture on the bill not invoked in Senate by Yea-Nay Vote. 41 - 56. Record Vote Number:
220. (consideration: CR S4377-4378; text: CR S4377)

Feb 10, 2014: Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders.
Calendar No. 305.

Feb 6, 2014: Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders.
Calendar No. 304.

Nov 6, 2013: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Environment and Public Works.

Oct 15, 2013: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, and Investigations.

Jul 18, 2013: Introduced in the Senate. Read twice. Ordered Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under
General Orders. Calendar No. 143.

Summary (as of Apr 16, 2013)

Permanent Electronic Duck Stamp Act of 2013 - Grants the Secretary of the Interior permanent authority to authorize any
state to issue electronic duck stamps.

Sets forth state electronic duck stamp application requirements.

Actions Timeline

e Apr 16, 2013: Introduced in Senate
e Apr 16, 2013: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Environment and Public Works.

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com/bill/113/hr/1206
https://legilist.com/bill/113/hr/1206
https://legilist.com/bill/113/s/2363
https://legilist.com/bill/113/s/2363
https://legilist.com/bill/113/hr/3590
https://legilist.com/bill/113/hr/3590
https://legilist.com/bill/113/s/1996
https://legilist.com/bill/113/s/1996
https://legilist.com/bill/113/s/1660
https://legilist.com/bill/113/s/1660
https://legilist.com/bill/113/hr/3197
https://legilist.com/bill/113/hr/3197
https://legilist.com/bill/113/s/1335
https://legilist.com/bill/113/s/1335
https://legilist.com

