

## S 738

### Permanent Electronic Duck Stamp Act of 2013

**Congress:** 113 (2013–2015, Ended)

**Chamber:** Senate

**Policy Area:** Animals

**Introduced:** Apr 16, 2013

**Current Status:** Read twice and referred to the Committee on Environment and Public Works.

**Latest Action:** Read twice and referred to the Committee on Environment and Public Works. (Apr 16, 2013)

**Official Text:** <https://www.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/senate-bill/738>

## Sponsor

**Name:** Sen. Wicker, Roger F. [R-MS]

**Party:** Republican • **State:** MS • **Chamber:** Senate

## Cosponsors (7 total)

Cosponsor	Party / State	Role	Date Joined
Sen. Baucus, Max [D-MT]	D · MT		Apr 16, 2013
Sen. Cochran, Thad [R-MS]	R · MS		Apr 16, 2013
Sen. Pryor, Mark L. [D-AR]	D · AR		Apr 16, 2013
Sen. Boozman, John [R-AR]	R · AR		Jan 28, 2014
Sen. Inhofe, James M. [R-OK]	R · OK		Jan 29, 2014
Sen. Collins, Susan M. [R-ME]	R · ME		Mar 25, 2014
Sen. Coons, Christopher A. [D-DE]	D · DE		Jul 8, 2014

## Committee Activity

Committee	Chamber	Activity	Date
Environment and Public Works Committee	Senate	Referred To	Apr 16, 2013

## Subjects & Policy Tags

### Policy Area:

Animals

## Related Bills

Bill	Relationship	Last Action
113 HR 1206	Identical bill	<b>Dec 18, 2014:</b> Became Public Law No: 113-239.
113 S 2363	Related bill	<b>Jul 10, 2014:</b> Cloture on the bill not invoked in Senate by Yea-Nay Vote. 41 - 56. Record Vote Number: 220. (consideration: CR S4377-4378; text: CR S4377)
113 HR 3590	Related bill	<b>Feb 10, 2014:</b> Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 305.
113 S 1996	Related bill	<b>Feb 6, 2014:</b> Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 304.
113 S 1660	Related bill	<b>Nov 6, 2013:</b> Read twice and referred to the Committee on Environment and Public Works.
113 HR 3197	Related bill	<b>Oct 15, 2013:</b> Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, and Investigations.
113 S 1335	Related bill	<b>Jul 18, 2013:</b> Introduced in the Senate. Read twice. Ordered Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 143.

## Summary (as of Apr 16, 2013)

Permanent Electronic Duck Stamp Act of 2013 - Grants the Secretary of the Interior permanent authority to authorize any state to issue electronic duck stamps.

Sets forth state electronic duck stamp application requirements.

## Actions Timeline

- **Apr 16, 2013:** Introduced in Senate
- **Apr 16, 2013:** Read twice and referred to the Committee on Environment and Public Works.